Upfront Fee • 2% of Facility Availability

Interest Rate • LIBOR + 6.5% pa

Financial Covenants

• PDP Reserves NPV10 : Net Debt >= 1.30x

• Total Proved Reserves NPV10 : Net Debt >= 1.50x

• Interest Coverage Ratio >= 1.80x

Options

• 120m options

• Maturity date - December 2021

• Exercisable at a 60% premium to the capital raising price

Repayment

• 100% of US net operating cash flow

• Subject to minimum US$625,000 per quarter

• After US$43,000 per month G&A allowance to Empire Energy Group Ltd to help fund corporate overheads

Empire’s new facility has been reduced from US$38m to US$26.5m with additional equity support
from Macquarie

6

Equity Raising – Pro Forma Balance Sheet

• Pro forma cash of ~A$5m (aligns with 30 June 2018

cash balance as per Quarterly Cashflow Report of

US$1.1m)

• Pro forma debt of A$35.5m, a reduction of >A$15m

• Trade receivables fully offset trade payables

(standard 60 day trade cycle for the industry)

Commentary

1: Empire’s functional currency is USD. AUSUSD equivalent used for illustrative purposes. Assumed AUD:USD FX rate used is 0.744

As at 30 June,
2018

Changes due to
capital raising

Pro-forma post-
capital raising

ASSETS A$000’s A$000’s

Cash and cash equivalents 1,545 3,374 4,919

Trade and other receivables 5,107 - 5,107

Oil and gas properties 94,504 - 94,504

Other 562 - 562

TOTAL ASSETS 101,718 3,374 105,092

LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 4,130 - 4,130

Interest-bearing liabilities 50,927 (15,457) 35,470

Other 21,801 - 21,801

TOTAL LIABILITIES 76,858 (15,457) 61,401

EQUITY 24,860 18,831 43,691

7

Impact on Shareholder Register

1: Assumes a capital raise of A$15m at A$0.020 plus Macquarie US$4m debt to equity conversion (AUD:USD – 0.744)

Existing Register Pro Forma Register 1

5.50%
4.24%

90.26%

Management

Macquarie

Existing shareholders

The transformational raise from new and existing investors, combined with cornerstone support from
Macquarie creates a strong register with increased liquidity

3.03%

14.58%

49.73%

32.66%Management

Macquarie

Existing shareholders

New Money

8

Equity Raising Timetable

Key Event Date1

Trading Halt 9.45am, Thursday 2nd August 2018